

SC No. 103/2021
STATE Vs. GANPATI KR JHA.
FIR No. 210/2020
PS : Mohan Garden
U/s : 498A/304B/34I IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-001854-2021

12.03.2021

Matter taken up through videoconferencing. Both Stenographers are on leave today and no substitute has been sought till definitive requirement becomes inevitable..

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Shri Yogendra Dwivedi, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
Accused is not produced from JC.

Issue Production warrants to the accused on next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for purpose already fixed on **04.05.2021**.

(SUNIL BENIWAL)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
12.03.2021