

SC No. 103-2021
STATE Vs. GANPATI KR JHA
FIR No. 210/2020
PS : Mohan Garden
U/s : 498A/304B/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-001854-2021

04.02.2022

Matter taken up through videoconferencing.

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Shri Upendra Singh, Ld. Counsel for the accused with accused (duly identified by Ld. Counsel on VC).
Shri Yogender Kumar Dwivedi, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
IO Inspector Sushila.

The complainant is directed to supply one legible set of protest petition to the Ld. APP, one to the accused person and one additional copy for the investigating agency to be supplied through Ld. APP. It shall be the duty of the investigating officer/concerned SHO to pick up the copy and furnish a proper reply and courtesy copy is to be supplied to every other interested party at least one day before the next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter on **12.05.2022**.

(SUNIL BENIWAL)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
04.02.2022 (hg)